## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		10/11/2005	Banking Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clinitex Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	12200 Mt. Holly-Huntersville Rd.	
City:	Huntersville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28078	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1564099	CLINITEX
Registration Number:	2535765	CLINITEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(216)363-4607 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4466 trademark@bfca.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rita Kline

Address Line 1: 200 Public Square Address Line 2: 2300 BP Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2378

29030-1
Rita Kline
/Rita Kline/

**TRADEMARK** 

900033918 **REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0945** 

Date:	10/13/2005
Total Attachments: 4	
source=CMC RELEASE#page1.tif	
source=CMC RELEASE#page2.tif	
source=CMC RELEASE#page3.tif	
course-CMC DELEASE#page4 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0946

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (herein referred to as "Release") is made by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, with a principal place of business at 600 Superior Avenue East, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (herein referred to as "Lender");

WHEREAS, Clinitex Medical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 12200 Mt. Holly-Huntersville Rd., Huntersville, NC 28078 (herein referred to as "Borrower"), previously granted a security interest in the Trademarks listed in Schedule A below and attached hereto to Lender in a document entitled "Intellectual Property Security Agreement" (herein referred to as "Security Agreement"), dated December 16, 2004, pursuant to which Borrower incurred certain Obligations and Liabilities to Lender and granted a mortgage, security interest in and/or a first priority lien on certain patents as described in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents") and certain trademarks and services marks as described in Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks") as security for the Borrower's Obligations and Liabilities;

WHEREAS, evidence of the security interest granted to Lender under the Security Agreement in the Patents was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 015552/0726 and in the Marks was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 003008/0215;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied the Obligations and Liabilities and has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its mortgage, security interest in and/or first priority lien on the Marks.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0947

Executed this // day of September, 2005.

Fifth Third Bank

Signature: James R. Lyhch JR
Title: VICE PRESENT

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 12 day of September, 2005, before me personally appeared said to me personally known to be VICE PICSICION of Fifth Third Bank, who executed the foregoing Release and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose herein set forth.

(SEAL)

Jennifer H. Fendlor, Notary Public Summit County - State of Ohio My Commission Expires 2/3/08

Doc (317324 | Ver |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0948

# SCHEDULE A Patents

# PATENTS

	Patent	Current Owner	Patent #	Jurisdiction
1.	Adjustable Flexion-Extension Hinge for Hinged	Clinitex Med. Corp.	5,000,169	USA
	Limb Immob.	•	. ,	
2.	Ankle Brace	Clinitex Med. Corp.	D436,177	USA
3.	Ankle Brace with Densified Batting	Clinitex Med. Corp.	5,014,691	USA
4.	Knee Hinge (Anaglide)	Clinitex Med. Corp.	5,244,455	USA
5.	Leg and Ankle Brace (VGO)	Clinitex Med. Corp.	4,974,583	USA
6.	Low Modulus Synthetic Fiber Casting System	Clinitex Med. Corp.	5,823,978	USA
7.	Night Splint for a Foot (Miller)	Clinitex Med. Corp.	D434,504	USA
8.	Sole for Cast Shoe	Clinitex Med. Corp.	4,899,468	USA
9.	Treated Core for Facilitating Orthopedic Casting	Clinitex Med. Corp.	5,738,639	USA

# SCHEDULE B $\underline{Trademarks}$

## TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Current Owner Registration		Jurisdiction
1. Clinitex	Clinitex Med. Corp.	1,564,099	USA
	Clinitex Med. Corp.	2,535,765	USA

CLI-1316341v1

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0950**